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2023-24 SCHEDULE
OCTOBER  
27 at Robert Morris # W, 68-58

NOVEMBER  
6 DELAWARE STATE W, 79-45
10 LEHIGH W, 74-65
14 ST. FRANCIS (PA.) W, 83-53
17 MOREHEAD STATE W, 74-51
23 vs. #12 Texas A&M % L, 77-89
24 vs. Butler % 1:30 PM
26 vs. ESPN Events Invitational %               TBD

DECEMBER  
2 BUCKNELL Noon
6 at Maryland* 7 PM
9 OHIO STATE* 6 PM
16 vs. Georgia Tech ^ Noon
21 LE MOYNE 7 PM
29 RIDER 2 PM

JANUARY  
4 at #21 Michigan State* 7 PM
7 MICHIGAN* & Noon
10 NORTHWESTERN* 6:30 PM
13 at #2 Purdue* 2:15 PM
16 WISCONSIN* 9 PM
20 at Ohio State* Noon
27 MINNESOTA* 6:30 PM
31 at Rutgers* 8:30 PM

FEBRUARY  
3 at Indiana* Noon
8 IOWA* 7 PM
11 at Northwestern* 1 PM
14 #21 MICHIGAN STATE* 6:30 PM
17 at Nebraska* Noon
21 ILLINOIS* ! 6:30 PM
24 INDIANA* Noon
27 at Iowa* 9 PM
 
MARCH  
2 at Minnesota* 3:15 PM
10 MARYLAND* 7:30 PM
13-17 Big Ten Tournament 

# - Charity Exhibition Game benefiting Coaches vs. Cancer
% - ESPN Events Invitational (Kissimmee, Fla.)

^ - Madison Square Garden (New York, N.Y.)
& - The Palestra (Philadelphia, Pa.)

! - Rec Hall (University Park, Pa.)
* Big Ten Opponent

HOME GAMES IN CAPS

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS
MBB Primary Contact ........................Chelsea Vielhauer
Cell Phone ...................................................... 610-937-4035
Email ........................................................cpv5026@psu.edu

MBB Secondary Contact ........................... Matt Rudisill
Email ....................................................... mpr5529@psu.edu

PENN STATE NITTANY LIONS
 4-1 | 0-0 BIG TEN 

VS.   
BUTLER BULLDOGS

 3-2 | 0-0 BIG EAST 

GAME DAY INFORMATION

BUTLER BULLDOGS

Head Coach ................................. Thad Matta (2nd)
Butler Record: 17-20

Career Record: 456-174
KenPom Ranking ........................................................75
Current Streak ............................................................L2

PENN STATE NITTANY LIONS

Head Coach ............................. Mike Rhoades (1st)
Penn State Record: 4-1
Career Record: 377-190

KenPom Ranking .......................................................82
Current Streak ............................................................ L1

No.  Name        Pos. Ht./Wt. Elig. PPG RPG APG MPG     
2 D’Marco Dunn       G 6-5/195 Jr. 5.2 1.4 0.6 14.8        
4 Puff Johnson       G/F 6-8/205 Sr. 8.3 2.7 0.0 20.5        
5 Jameel Brown       G 6-4/188 So. 7.4 0.4 0.0 11.0        
6 Bragi Guðmundsson       G 6-5/175 Fr. 0.7 0.3 0.3 2.2       
11 Leo O’Boyle       F 6-7/225 Gr. 1.8 1.4 0.2 12.3       
12 Favour Aire       F 6-11/220 So. --- --- --- ---           
14 Demetrius Lilley       F 6-10/245 So. 3.5 3.0 0.0 7.7          
15 Dan Conlan       G 6-4/186 Sr. 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.5        
21 RayQuawndis Mitchell   G 6-5/195 Gr. 2.6 1.2 0.4 9.8        
33 Andy Christos       G 6-5/186 Sr. 0.0 0.3 0.0 1.5           

NITTANY LION RESERVES

 #1 ACE BALDWIN JR. PPG RPG APG MPG 
 Sr. | G | 6-1 | 190  11.2 2.4 3.4 30.2

 #24 ZACH HICKS  PPG RPG APG MPG 
 Jr. | F | 6-8 | 200  6.8 2.6 0.8 24.4

 #0 KANYE CLARY  PPG RPG APG MPG 
 So. | G | 5-11 | 195  17.8 3.2 2.4 28.6

 #22 QUDUS WAHAB PPG RPG APG MPG 
 Gr. | F | 6-11 | 245  10.6 10.8 0.6 23.4

 #3 NICK KERN JR.  PPG RPG APG MPG 
 Jr. | G | 6-6 | 200  5.8 4.2 2.0 24.0

LAST GAME STARTING LINEUP

GAME COVERAGE
TV | ESPN+ - Dave O’Brien (pxp) & Cory Alexander (analyst)

RADIO | Penn State Sports Network - 103.7 FM & 1450 AM - Steve Jones/Joe Putnam & Dick Jerardi

OPENING TIPS
• Penn State and Butler meet in the second round of the ESPN Events Invitational Friday.
• The Nittany Lions and Bulldogs both dropped tight games in the opening round of the three-

game tournament Thursday. Penn State was within three points of #12 Texas A&M in the final 
six minutes, but the Aggies pulled away late to secure an 89-77 win. Butler came out on the 
short end of a back-and-forth battle with #19 Florida Atlantic, 86-91. 

• Penn State and Butler will meet for the second-straight year. The Nittany Lions earned a 68-
62 home win over the Bulldogs on Nov. 14, 2022 in last season’s Gavitt Tipoff Games. 

• Kanye Clary (19 points, 4 assists), Puff Johnson (15 points, 4 rebounds) and Ace Baldwin Jr. 
(12 points, 2 assists) all scored in double figures for the Nittany Lions Thursday against #12 
Texas A&M. 

• Clary leads the 4-1 Nittany Lions with 17.8 ppg so far this season. Baldwin Jr. is averaging 11.2 
ppg with team-best marks of 3.4 assists and 2.6 steals per game. Qudus Wahab is averaging 
a double-double with 10.6 ppg and 10.8 rpg. 
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INSIDE THE SERIES
STATISTIC              PENN STATE BUTLER
Scoring Offense 77.4 81.2
Scoring Defense 60.6 64.6
Scoring Margin +16.8 +16.6
Field Goal Pct. 43.7 46.4
Field Goal Pct. Defense 39.6 38.3
Free Throw Pct. 73.3 76.4
3FG Made Per Game 7.6 8.4 
3FG Pct. 29.9 34.4
3FG Pct. Defense 22.5 27.9
Rebounding 35.4 37.8
Rebounding Allowed 38.8 37.4
Rebounding Margin -3.4 +0.4
Assists 10.6 14.0
Steals 9.6 6.8
Turnovers 12.2 11.0

BY THE NUMBERS

Overall: Series tied, 2-2
Last Meeting: Nov. 14, 2022 - Penn State 68-62
Current Streak: Penn State, 2
Against Butler at Home: 2-0
Against Butler on the Road: 0-1
Neutral Locations vs. Butler: 0-1

Previous Meetings:
Nov. 14, 2022 (Home) Penn State 68-62
Feb. 12, 1992 (Home) Penn State 67-64
Jan. 21, 1992 (Away) Butler 79-74
Dec. 27, 1975 (Neutral) Butler 63-50

INSIDE THE SERIESINSIDE THE SERIES

SCOUTING BUTLER
• The Bulldogs got off to a 3-0 start in their second season under 

head coach Thad Matta, but have since dropped their last two 
games, both to ranked opponents in #18 Michigan State (54-74) 
and #19 Florida Atlantic (86-91). 

• Butler came out on the short end of a back-and-forth affair vs. #19 
Florida Atlantic in the Bulldogs’ ESPN Events Invitational opener 
Thursday. Five Butler players finished in double figures, led by 
Jahmyl Telfort’s 19 points. DJ Davis (13 points), Pierre Brooks (13 
points), Posh Alexander (12 points) and Andre Screen (12 points) 
followed, while Screen led Butler with eight rebounds. 

• Butler’s three wins this season came over Eastern Michigan (94-
55), Southeast Missouri State (91-56) and ETSU (81-47). 

• Telfort leads Butler with 13.6 points per game so far this season, 
while Brooks (13.2 ppg), Alexander (12.2 ppg) and Davis (12.0 ppg) 
are also averaging double-digit points in the balanced Bulldog 
attack. Screen and Jalen Thomas are both averaging a team-best 
5.6 boards per game, while Alexander leads the team with 5.0 
assists per contest. 

AGAINST THE BULLDOGS
• Penn State and Butler meet for the second-straight year and the 

fifth time in program history Friday in the second round of the 
ESPN Events Invitational. 

• The all-time series is currently tied 2-2, but Penn State has won 
each of the last two meetings. 

• The Nittany Lions earned a 68-62 home win over Butler on Nov. 14, 
2022 in last season’s Gavitt Tipoff Games. Penn State’s defense 
set the tone for the victory as the Nittany Lions held Butler to 
a 34.3 percent (23-for-67) mark from the field and 21.7 percent 
(5-for-23) clip from 3-point range. The Nittany Lions out-rebounded 
the Bulldogs 40-36 and held a 30-24 edge in points in the paint.
Current Denver Nugget Jalen Pickett recorded just the second 
triple-double in Penn State history, finishing with 15 points, 10 
rebounds and 11 assists.

• Prior to last year’s Gavitt Games matchup, the Nittany Lions and 
Bulldogs last met in a home-and-home series in 1992, which was 
Penn State’s independent year between its time in the Atlantic 10 
and Big Ten. 
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F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

22 Qudus Wahab 24:08 6-8 0-0 3-4 4 6 10 1 2 15 0 0 1 1 0 3

24 Zach Hicks 32:42 4-13 2-10 1-3 0 3 3 1 2 11 1 1 2 0 0 12

0 Kanye Clary 25:47 3-8 0-0 4-6 1 4 5 1 4 10 0 3 2 0 3 7

1 Ace Baldwin Jr. 33:04 6-14 1-2 0-0 0 3 3 2 4 13 6 3 1 0 0 7

3 Nick Kern 31:36 3-7 0-1 3-4 0 3 3 2 2 9 3 1 1 0 0 9

12 Favour Aire 13:55 0-1 0-0 0-0 2 4 6 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 6

2 D'Marco Dunn 25:20 3-4 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 8 1 2 1 0 0 6

21 RayQuawndis Mitchell 06:16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1

14 Demetrius Lilley 01:54 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

5 Jameel Brown 05:18 1-3 0-2 0-0 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 2 1 3 0 0

Totals 26-60 5-18 11-17 10 29 39 11 17 68 11 12 8 2 3 10

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-33 42.4%

3PT% 2-9 22.2%

FT% 5-8 62.5%

2nd FG% 12-27 44.4%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 6-9 66.7%

GM FG% 26-60 43.3%

3PT% 5-18 27.8%

FT% 11-17 64.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

F

G

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

7 Alvaro Folgueiras 19:50 0-5 0-2 0-0 0 5 5 0 3 0 2 1 1 0 0 -1

0 Markeese Hastings 30:14 5-7 0-0 1-2 5 8 13 3 3 11 2 1 3 1 0 -9

1 Justice Williams 33:58 4-15 0-2 1-1 1 3 4 1 1 9 3 3 1 0 0 -7

12 Jackson Last 24:57 2-9 1-5 0-0 1 1 2 4 1 5 1 0 1 1 2 -12

32 Josh Corbin 34:51 4-12 3-9 2-2 0 2 2 1 1 13 3 3 1 0 0 -10

5 TJ Wainwright 26:01 5-9 4-6 1-2 0 4 4 3 2 15 1 5 0 0 0 -4

23 Chris Ford 23:39 2-3 1-2 0-0 3 3 6 4 0 5 0 2 1 1 0 -4

50 Trey James 06:30 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -3

Team 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 22-60 9-26 5-7 10 27 37 17 11 58 12 16 8 3 2 -10

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 11-28 39.3%

3PT% 5-15 33.3%

FT% 3-3 100%

2nd FG% 11-32 34.4%

3PT% 4-11 36.4%

FT% 2-4 50%

GM FG% 22-60 36.7%

3PT% 9-26 34.6%

FT% 5-7 71.4%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

Penn St. - 68 Record: 0-0

Robert Morris - 58 Record: 0-0

PSU RMU

Biggest lead 12 (2nd 7:34) 0 (1st 20:00)

Best Scoring Run 9(1st 12:56) 6(1st 4:31)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 1

Time with Lead 38:32 00:00

Points from PSU RMU

Turnovers 12 5

Paint 40 22

Second Chance 9 16

Fast Breaks 6 7

Bench 10 20

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

PSU 35 33 68

RMU 30 28 58

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Penn St. at Robert Morris
10/27/23 UPMC Events Center, Moon Township

2023-24 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:54

Attendance: 2,417

 

Officials: Edwin Young, Steve McJunkins, Andy O'Brien

EXHIBITION: Penn State 68, Robert Morris 58
Oct. 27, 2023 -  UPMC Events Center - Moon Township, Pa.

GAME 1: Penn State 79, Delaware State 45
Nov. 6, 2023 -  Bryce Jordan Center - University Park, Pa.

F

C

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

1 Alston Andrews 20:54 1-5 0-0 2-2 2 6 8 2 2 4 1 1 1 1 0 -20

23 Brandon Stone 18:41 1-5 0-1 0-0 2 2 4 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 -19

2 Corey Perkins 30:50 4-7 0-2 1-1 0 1 1 3 2 9 1 5 0 0 0 -22

3 Martaz Robinson 24:59 4-10 0-0 1-2 1 1 2 3 3 9 0 8 3 0 1 -21

5 Jevin Muniz 23:58 1-6 0-2 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 2 3 1 2 0 1 -20

11 Khyrie Staten 17:23 3-14 1-7 0-0 2 1 3 0 0 7 0 2 0 0 2 -23

0 Deywilk Tavarez 10:24 1-6 0-1 0-0 2 0 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 -13

24 Raymond Somerville 14:08 1-4 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 -4

15 Wesley Oba 10:31 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 -8

4 Kyle Johnson 14:37 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 -11

10 Cameron Stitt 09:27 1-4 0-3 2-2 1 2 3 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 -9

22 Dean Shepherd 04:08 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 4 2 6 0 2

Totals 19-66 1-16 6-7 17 22 39 16 14 45 7 23 11 3 7 -34

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 8-27 29.6%

3PT% 1-7 14.3%

FT% 1-1 100%

2nd FG% 11-39 28.2%

3PT% 0-9 0.0%

FT% 5-6 83.3%

GM FG% 19-66 28.8%

3PT% 1-16 6.3%

FT% 6-7 85.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

22 Qudus Wahab 25:37 3-3 0-0 1-2 4 9 13 3 2 7 0 4 0 2 0 20

24 Zach Hicks 24:58 4-9 4-9 0-0 1 3 4 0 0 12 1 3 1 0 0 30

0 Kanye Clary 27:56 7-11 1-2 7-9 1 6 7 2 5 22 1 4 1 0 1 24

1 Ace Baldwin Jr. 26:04 1-8 0-4 3-4 0 2 2 1 3 5 5 2 4 1 1 25

3 Nick Kern 22:40 1-2 0-1 2-4 2 3 5 2 4 4 3 4 1 3 0 14

2 D'Marco Dunn 15:50 1-4 1-3 0-0 1 1 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 0 1 6

11 Leo O'Boyle 13:08 1-5 0-4 0-0 0 1 1 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 16

14 Demetrius Lilley 09:47 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 4 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 4

5 Jameel Brown 17:28 7-9 6-8 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 1 1 1 0 20

21 RayQuawndis Mitchell 13:24 0-2 0-1 0-2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 11

6 Bragi Gudmundsson 02:01 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

15 Dan Conlan 00:34 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

33 Andy Christos 00:34 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Team 1 2 3 0 0

Totals 27-55 12-32 13-21 10 31 41 14 16 79 13 21 11 7 3 34

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 13-29 44.8%

3PT% 6-17 35.3%

FT% 7-8 87.5%

2nd FG% 14-26 53.8%

3PT% 6-15 40.0%

FT% 6-13 46.2%

GM FG% 27-55 49.1%

3PT% 12-32 37.5%

FT% 13-21 61.9%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

Delaware St. - 45 Record: 0-1

Penn St. - 79 Record: 1-0

DSU PSU

Biggest lead 0 (1st 20:00) 36 (2nd 0:18)

Best Scoring Run 4(2nd 11:06) 12(1st 7:05)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 1

Time with Lead 00:00 38:23

Points from DSU PSU

Turnovers 8 10

Paint 26 28

Second Chance 18 11

Fast Breaks 9 11

Bench 19 29

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

DSU 18 27 45

PSU 39 40 79

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Delaware St. at Penn St.
11/06/23 Bryce Jordan Center, State College

2023-24 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:56

Attendance: 7,345

 

Officials: Jeffrey Anderson, Bill Jacobson, King Whetstone

GAME 2: Penn State 74, Lehigh 65
Nov. 10, 2023 -  Bryce Jordan Center - University Park, Pa.

F

C

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

23 Bube Momah 23:07 2-7 0-0 4-4 0 2 2 3 2 8 2 0 1 0 0 -10

35 Dominic Parolin 25:55 2-8 0-1 0-0 3 4 7 3 1 4 0 3 1 1 0 -25

13 Keith Higgins Jr. 30:32 9-16 2-7 3-4 2 6 8 1 4 23 2 0 1 0 0 -13

22 Tyler Whitney-Sidney 25:19 4-13 0-2 1-4 1 4 5 1 2 9 1 4 3 0 4 -10

55 Jalin Sinclair 17:18 1-6 0-1 0-0 0 4 4 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 -5

0 Cam Gillus 22:42 2-3 1-1 2-2 1 2 3 1 2 7 3 4 1 0 0 -4

4 Joshua Ingram 10:57 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 1 0 4 1 1 1 0 0 0

42 JT Tan 07:53 1-3 0-0 4-4 1 0 1 4 3 6 0 0 1 0 1 4

1 Nasir Whitlock 13:12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 5

21 Burke Chebuhar 01:23 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Ben Knostman 21:21 0-2 0-0 0-1 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 13

32 Henri Adiassa 00:22 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 2 3 5 0 0

Totals 24-63 3-13 14-19 11 29 40 15 15 65 12 14 9 2 7 -9

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 15-33 45.5%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 7-8 87.5%

2nd FG% 9-30 30.0%

3PT% 2-9 22.2%

FT% 7-11 63.6%

GM FG% 24-63 38.1%

3PT% 3-13 23.1%

FT% 14-19 73.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

22 Qudus Wahab 25:27 4-7 0-0 3-3 4 14 18 2 5 11 1 1 1 2 0 16

24 Zach Hicks 28:41 1-11 0-7 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 2 1 0 13

0 Kanye Clary 27:49 8-14 2-4 2-4 0 2 2 2 3 20 2 7 3 1 1 9

2 D'Marco Dunn 19:18 4-7 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 -1

3 Nick Kern 27:32 2-4 0-1 2-2 0 4 4 3 1 6 1 2 1 2 0 8

1 Ace Baldwin Jr. 33:53 6-14 2-5 2-2 0 1 1 3 1 16 2 3 3 0 0 3

5 Jameel Brown 14:38 3-4 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 8 0 0 1 0 1 -4

11 Leo O'Boyle 12:52 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 3

21 RayQuawndis Mitchell 05:00 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

14 Demetrius Lilley 04:50 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 -6

Team 3 2 5 0 0

Totals 29-64 7-23 9-12 8 30 38 15 15 74 9 15 11 7 2 9

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 15-32 46.9%

3PT% 5-12 41.7%

FT% 3-5 60%

2nd FG% 14-32 43.8%

3PT% 2-11 18.2%

FT% 6-7 85.7%

GM FG% 29-64 45.3%

3PT% 7-23 30.4%

FT% 9-12 75.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

Lehigh - 65 Record: 0-2

Penn St. - 74 Record: 2-0

LEH PSU

Biggest lead 6 (1st 9:22) 11 (2nd 7:43)

Best Scoring Run 13(1st 9:22) 7(2nd 7:43)

Lead Changes 2

Times Tied 5

Time with Lead 09:34 26:34

Points from LEH PSU

Turnovers 17 16

Paint 36 30

Second Chance 12 8

Fast Breaks 9 14

Bench 19 26

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

LEH 38 27 65

PSU 38 36 74

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Lehigh at Penn St.
11/10/23 Bryce Jordan Center, State College

2023-24 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:30 PM

Game Duration: 1:58

Attendance: 10,272

 

Officials: Kelly Pfeifer, Josh White, Jourdan Love

GAME 3: Penn State 83, St. Francis (Pa.) 53
Nov. 14, 2023 -  Bryce Jordan Center - University Park, Pa.

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Miles Webb 07:22 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -7

21 Gestin Liberis 18:22 2-6 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 0 4 0 2 0 0 1 -20

0 Cam Gregory 27:23 2-10 2-4 0-0 1 4 5 2 1 6 0 2 0 1 0 -30

11 Chris Moncrief 24:22 0-4 0-1 3-4 1 2 3 0 3 3 3 2 0 1 1 -25

23 Wisler Sanon 23:51 2-7 0-2 0-0 1 5 6 3 4 4 4 6 0 0 0 -24

4 Carlos Lopez, Jr. 13:48 2-5 0-3 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 4 2 2 0 0 0 -16

5 Eli Wilborn 23:40 3-8 0-1 0-0 3 3 6 3 1 6 2 0 0 0 0 -10

32 Aidan Harris 10:06 2-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 3 1 4 0 1 0 0 1 -10

2 Aaron Talbert 17:40 0-4 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 -7

14 Bobby Rosenberger 18:44 7-10 3-5 2-2 5 3 8 4 1 19 1 0 1 0 0 1

1 Braylen Blue 06:17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2

15 Aaron Humphries, Jr. 08:25 1-2 0-1 1-2 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team 1 2 3 0 3

Totals 21-60 5-19 6-8 16 24 40 20 15 53 13 20 1 3 3 -30

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 7-25 28.0%

3PT% 1-10 10.0%

FT% 3-4 75%

2nd FG% 14-35 40.0%

3PT% 4-9 44.4%

FT% 3-4 75%

GM FG% 21-60 35.0%

3PT% 5-19 26.3%

FT% 6-8 75.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

22 Qudus Wahab 18:35 4-5 0-0 4-4 2 4 6 3 2 12 0 0 0 2 0 17

24 Zach Hicks 20:32 4-10 3-8 1-1 2 2 4 2 2 12 1 1 0 0 0 25

0 Kanye Clary 28:07 6-12 2-6 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 14 3 2 1 0 0 28

1 Ace Baldwin Jr. 24:09 4-9 1-4 2-2 1 3 4 2 1 11 4 1 3 0 0 23

3 Nick Kern 22:45 2-6 0-1 2-2 1 4 5 1 3 6 2 1 1 1 1 16

4 Puff Johnson 15:40 2-4 1-2 1-3 3 1 4 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 19

2 D'Marco Dunn 17:25 3-7 0-1 1-2 1 2 3 3 1 7 0 0 0 0 1 4

11 Leo O'Boyle 15:15 1-5 0-3 2-2 1 0 1 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2

5 Jameel Brown 06:11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

21 RayQuawndis Mitchell 13:56 0-3 0-2 3-4 0 2 2 0 3 3 1 2 1 0 1 16

14 Demetrius Lilley 10:44 3-3 0-0 2-3 4 1 5 0 2 8 0 0 1 0 0 7

6 Bragi Gudmundsson 02:45 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -6

15 Dan Conlan 01:58 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -6

33 Andy Christos 01:58 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -6

Team 1 3 4 0 0

Totals 29-66 7-28 18-23 16 24 40 15 20 83 12 8 7 3 3 30

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 17-31 54.8%

3PT% 5-13 38.5%

FT% 7-10 70%

2nd FG% 12-35 34.3%

3PT% 2-15 13.3%

FT% 11-13 84.6%

GM FG% 29-66 43.9%

3PT% 7-28 25.0%

FT% 18-23 78.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

Saint Francis (PA) - 53 Record: 0-4

Penn St. - 83 Record: 3-0

SFU PSU

Biggest lead 0 (1st 20:00) 39 (2nd 3:56)

Best Scoring Run 7(2nd 0:21) 12(1st 9:13)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 39:39

Points from SFU PSU

Turnovers 8 28

Paint 26 38

Second Chance 8 22

Fast Breaks 5 12

Bench 36 28

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

SFU 18 35 53

PSU 46 37 83

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Saint Francis (PA) at Penn St.
11/14/23 Bryce Jordan Center, State College

2023-24 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:03

Attendance: 7,546

 

Officials: John Floyd, Lewis Garrison, King Whetstone
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F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

22 Riley Minix 22:57 3-10 0-3 1-2 0 6 6 5 4 7 1 3 0 1 1 -1

23 Dieonte Miles 24:42 2-4 0-0 0-0 1 5 6 2 0 4 0 2 0 2 0 -25

2 Jordan Lathon 08:55 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -5

3 Drew Thelwell 33:57 2-6 1-5 2-2 0 1 1 0 2 7 3 4 1 0 0 -22

15 Kalil Thomas 36:06 5-9 3-6 1-2 1 10 11 0 2 14 0 3 1 0 1 -19

4 Eddie Ricks III 28:56 1-5 0-2 8-10 0 6 6 3 7 10 1 4 0 0 0 -14

11 Trent Scott 20:53 2-5 0-1 1-4 0 3 3 4 3 5 0 7 1 1 1 -22

5 Zach Iyeyemi 05:08 0-0 0-0 2-4 0 2 2 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 -4

1 Jerone Morton 06:05 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

12 George Marshall 12:21 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 -6

Team 4 0 4 0 2

Totals 16-42 4-18 15-24 6 36 42 27 20 51 7 29 3 4 3 -23

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 11-23 47.8%

3PT% 3-11 27.3%

FT% 1-4 25%

2nd FG% 5-19 26.3%

3PT% 1-7 14.3%

FT% 14-20 70%

GM FG% 16-42 38.1%

3PT% 4-18 22.2%

FT% 15-24 62.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

22 Qudus Wahab 23:35 2-5 0-0 10-13 6 6 12 3 7 14 1 0 0 1 0 23

24 Zach Hicks 21:00 1-6 1-4 0-0 1 1 2 4 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 25

0 Kanye Clary 26:32 3-14 0-2 8-9 0 4 4 0 7 14 2 2 2 0 1 32

1 Ace Baldwin Jr. 31:28 4-13 1-5 3-5 1 4 5 1 4 12 4 2 2 0 1 17

3 Nick Kern 22:35 2-6 0-0 0-0 1 4 5 1 0 4 2 1 2 0 1 20

2 D'Marco Dunn 13:33 1-4 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

11 Leo O'Boyle 12:21 1-1 1-1 0-0 1 1 2 2 1 3 0 2 2 1 0 0

4 Puff Johnson 16:12 1-4 0-2 2-2 0 0 0 4 2 4 0 0 1 1 0 -2

5 Jameel Brown 11:09 3-7 3-6 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 9 0 0 2 0 0 -3

21 RayQuawndis Mitchell 10:28 0-1 0-1 7-9 1 1 2 2 6 7 0 0 3 0 0 7

14 Demetrius Lilley 05:34 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

6 Bragi Gudmundsson 01:51 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -3

15 Dan Conlan 01:51 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

33 Andy Christos 01:51 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 2 1 3 0 0

Totals 19-64 6-25 30-38 14 24 38 20 27 74 10 8 14 3 4 23

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 10-33 30.3%

3PT% 1-9 11.1%

FT% 16-19 84.2%

2nd FG% 9-31 29.0%

3PT% 5-16 31.3%

FT% 14-19 73.7%

GM FG% 19-64 29.7%

3PT% 6-25 24.0%

FT% 30-38 78.9%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

Morehead St. - 51 Record: 2-3

Penn St. - 74 Record: 4-0

MSU PSU

Biggest lead 4 (1st 11:16) 27 (2nd 2:29)

Best Scoring Run 10(1st 11:16) 12(2nd 16:52)

Lead Changes 2

Times Tied 3

Time with Lead 03:04 33:50

Points from MSU PSU

Turnovers 2 32

Paint 22 20

Second Chance 5 21

Fast Breaks 4 14

Bench 19 27

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

MSU 26 25 51

PSU 37 37 74

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Morehead St. at Penn St.
11/17/23 Bryce Jordan Center, State College

2023-24 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:14

Attendance: 7,558

 

Officials: Rob Riley, Andy O'Brien, Anthony Burris

GAME 4: Penn State 74, Morehead State 51
Nov. 17, 2023 -  Bryce Jordan Center - University Park, Pa.

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

22 Qudus Wahab 23:40 4-5 0-0 1-2 2 3 5 4 2 9 1 1 2 1 1 -15

24 Zach Hicks 26:49 2-8 1-6 0-0 1 1 2 2 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 -1

0 Kanye Clary 32:45 8-14 0-2 3-4 0 2 2 1 4 19 4 3 1 0 0 -13

1 Ace Baldwin Jr. 35:20 4-10 3-6 1-2 0 0 0 2 1 12 2 1 1 0 0 -14

3 Nick Kern 24:19 3-5 0-1 3-5 0 2 2 3 3 9 2 1 1 0 0 4

4 Puff Johnson 29:42 5-8 1-2 4-5 4 0 4 3 4 15 0 0 0 0 0 -6

11 Leo O'Boyle 08:07 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

2 D'Marco Dunn 07:45 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 -3

5 Jameel Brown 05:21 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -7

21 RayQuawndis Mitchell 06:12 0-0 0-0 3-4 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 -6

Team 0 2 2 0 1

Totals 28-53 6-19 15-22 7 13 20 19 17 77 9 9 5 1 1 -12

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 10-26 38.5%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 9-12 75%

2nd FG% 18-27 66.7%

3PT% 3-10 30.0%

FT% 6-10 60%

GM FG% 28-53 52.8%

3PT% 6-19 31.6%

FT% 15-22 68.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

10 Wildens Leveque 05:55 0-0 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2

15 Henry Coleman III 32:19 8-11 0-0 8-10 2 4 6 1 8 24 1 0 1 0 1 16

2 Hayden Hefner 15:24 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 5 1 2 0 0 0 3

4 Wade Taylor IV 31:30 8-13 2-5 5-7 0 6 6 3 6 23 3 6 1 0 0 14

23 Tyrece Radford 33:34 7-12 0-2 0-0 2 4 6 1 1 14 1 0 0 0 0 10

11 Andersson Garcia 28:14 1-1 0-0 0-0 4 1 5 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 4

0 Jace Carter 23:22 2-9 1-3 1-2 1 3 4 3 1 6 0 1 0 0 0 9

5 Eli Lawrence 07:45 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 -3

13 Solomon Washington 14:46 3-3 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 3 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 2

35 Manny Obaseki 07:11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 3

Team 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 34-57 5-14 16-21 12 21 33 17 19 89 12 10 3 1 1 12

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-25 56.0%

3PT% 2-8 25.0%

FT% 9-11 81.8%

2nd FG% 20-32 62.5%

3PT% 3-6 50.0%

FT% 7-10 70%

GM FG% 34-57 59.6%

3PT% 5-14 35.7%

FT% 16-21 76.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

Penn St. - 77 Record: 4-1

Texas A&M - 89 Record: 5-0

PSU TAM

Biggest lead 4 (1st 11:36) 12 (2nd 0:37)

Best Scoring Run 7(1st 15:32) 10(1st 3:44)

Lead Changes 8

Times Tied 4

Time with Lead 06:48 31:48

Points from PSU TAM

Turnovers 13 10

Paint 38 56

Second Chance 7 23

Fast Breaks 13 2

Bench 23 21

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

PSU 32 45 77

TAM 39 50 89

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Penn St. at Texas A&M
11/23/23 State Farm Field House, Lake Buena Vista, Fla.

2023-24 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:21

 

Officials: Don Daily, Courtney Green, Keith Patterson

GAME 5: #12 Texas A&M 89, Penn State 77
Nov. 23, 2023 -  State Farm Field House - Kissimmee, Fla.
ESPN Events Invitational

GAME 6: Penn State vs. Butler
Nov. 24, 2023 -  State Farm Field House - Kissimmee, Fla.
ESPN Events Invitational
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2023-24 Penn St. Men's Basketball
Season Schedule/Results & Leaders

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 23, 2023

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 4-1 4-0 0-0 0-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-1 4-0 0-0 0-1

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/06/2023 Delaware St. W 79-45 7345 (22) CLARY, Kanye (13) WAHAB, Qudus
11/10/2023 Lehigh W 74-65 10272 (20) CLARY, Kanye (18) WAHAB, Qudus
11/14/2023 Saint Francis (PA) W 83-53 7546 (14) CLARY, Kanye (6) WAHAB, Qudus
11/17/2023 Morehead St. W 74-51 7558 (14) WAHAB, Qudus (12) WAHAB, Qudus

(14) CLARY, Kanye
11/23/2023 vs Texas A&M L 77-89 0 (19) CLARY, Kanye (5) WAHAB, Qudus

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 4 32721 8180
Away 0 0 0
Neutral 1 0 0
Total 5 32721 6544
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2023-24 Penn St. Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 23, 2023

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Delaware St. 11/06/2023 79-45 W 27-55 .491 12-32 .375 13-21 .619 10 31 41 41.0 14 13 21 7 11 79 79.0
Lehigh 11/10/2023 74-65 W 29-64 .453 7-23 .304 9-12 .750 8 30 38 39.5 15 9 15 7 11 74 76.5
Saint Francis (PA) 11/14/2023 83-53 W 29-66 .439 7-28 .250 18-23 .783 16 24 40 39.7 15 12 8 3 7 83 78.7
Morehead St. 11/17/2023 74-51 W 19-64 .297 6-25 .240 30-38 .789 14 24 38 39.3 20 10 8 3 14 74 77.5
vs Texas A&M 11/23/2023 77-89 L 28-53 .528 6-19 .316 15-22 .682 7 13 20 35.4 19 9 9 1 5 77 77.4
Total 387 132-302 .437 38-127 .299 85-116 .733 55 122 177 35.4 83 53 61 21 48 387 77.4
Opponents 303 114-288 .396 18-80 .225 57-79 .722 62 132 194 38.8 95 51 96 13 27 303 60.6

Penn St. Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 77.4 43.7 29.9 73.3 35.4 10.6 12.2 0.9 9.6 4.2
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2023-24 Penn St. Men's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
Page 1/4

as of Nov 23, 2023

Penn St. - Game Highs
POINTS 83 Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)

79 Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
77 vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
74 Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
74 Lehigh (11/10/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 29 Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
29 Lehigh (11/10/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 66 Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
64 Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
64 Lehigh (11/10/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .528 (28-53) vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
.491 (27-55) Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 12 Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
7 Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
7 Lehigh (11/10/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 32 Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
28 Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .375 (12-32) Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
.316 (6-19) vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 30 Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
18 Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 38 Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
23 Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .789 (30-38) Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
.783 (18-23) Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)

REBOUNDS 41 Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
40 Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)

ASSISTS 13 Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
12 Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)

STEALS 14 Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
11 Lehigh (11/10/2023)
11 Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 7 Lehigh (11/10/2023)
7 Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

TURNOVERS 21 Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
15 Lehigh (11/10/2023)

FOULS 20 Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
19 vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
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2023-24 Penn St. Men's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
Page 2/4

as of Nov 23, 2023

Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 89 vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)

65 Lehigh (11/10/2023)
53 Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
51 Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
45 Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 34 vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
24 Lehigh (11/10/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 66 Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
63 Lehigh (11/10/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .596 (34-57) vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
.381 (24-63) Lehigh (11/10/2023)
.381 (16-42) Morehead St. (11/17/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 5 vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
5 Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 19 Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
18 Morehead St. (11/17/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .357 (5-14) vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
.263 (5-19) Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 16 vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
15 Morehead St. (11/17/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 24 Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
21 vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .857 (6-7) Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
.762 (16-21) vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)

REBOUNDS 42 Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
40 Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
40 Lehigh (11/10/2023)

ASSISTS 13 Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
12 vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
12 Lehigh (11/10/2023)

STEALS 11 Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
9 Lehigh (11/10/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
3 Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
3 Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

TURNOVERS 29 Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
23 Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

FOULS 27 Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
20 Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
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2023-24 Penn St. Men's Basketball
Player Highs Analysis

All games
Page 1/2

as of Nov 23, 2023

Penn St. - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 22 Kanye Clary vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

20 Kanye Clary vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)
20 Jameel Brown vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
19 Kanye Clary vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
16 Ace Baldwin Jr. vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 8 Kanye Clary vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
8 Kanye Clary vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 14 Kanye Clary vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
14 Kanye Clary vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
14 Kanye Clary vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)
14 Ace Baldwin Jr. vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .778 (7-9) Jameel Brown vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
.636 (7-11) Kanye Clary vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 6 Jameel Brown vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
4 Zach Hicks vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 9 Zach Hicks vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
8 Zach Hicks vs Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
8 Jameel Brown vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Jameel Brown vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)
.750 (6-8) Jameel Brown vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 10 Qudus Wahab vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
8 Kanye Clary vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 13 Qudus Wahab vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
9 RayQuawndis Mitchell vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
9 Kanye Clary vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
9 Kanye Clary vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (4-4) Qudus Wahab vs Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Qudus Wahab vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)

REBOUNDS 18 Qudus Wahab vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)
13 Qudus Wahab vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

ASSISTS 5 Ace Baldwin Jr. vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
4 Kanye Clary vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
4 Ace Baldwin Jr. vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
4 Ace Baldwin Jr. vs Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)

STEALS 4 Ace Baldwin Jr. vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
3 RayQuawndis Mitchell vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
3 Ace Baldwin Jr. vs Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
3 Kanye Clary vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)
3 Ace Baldwin Jr. vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 3 Nick Kern vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
2 Qudus Wahab vs Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
2 Nick Kern vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)
2 Qudus Wahab vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)
2 Qudus Wahab vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

TURNOVERS 7 Kanye Clary vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)
4 Nick Kern vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
4 Qudus Wahab vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
4 Kanye Clary vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

FOULS 4 Qudus Wahab vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
4 Zach Hicks vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
4 Puff Johnson vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
4 Leo O'Boyle vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
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2023-24 Penn St. Men's Basketball
Player Highs Analysis

All games
Page 2/2

as of Nov 23, 2023

Opponent - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 24 Henry Coleman III vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)

23 Wade Taylor IV vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
23 Keith Higgins Jr. vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)
19 Bobby Rosenberger vs Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
14 Tyrece Radford vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
14 Kalil Thomas vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 9 Keith Higgins Jr. vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)
8 Wade Taylor IV vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
8 Henry Coleman III vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 16 Keith Higgins Jr. vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)
14 Khyrie Staten vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .727 (8-11) Henry Coleman III vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
.700 (7-10) Bobby Rosenberger vs Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 3 Kalil Thomas vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
3 Bobby Rosenberger vs Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 7 Keith Higgins Jr. vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)
7 Khyrie Staten vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) .600 (3-5) Bobby Rosenberger vs Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
.500 (3-6) Kalil Thomas vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
.500 (2-4) Cam Gregory vs Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 8 Henry Coleman III vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
8 Eddie Ricks III vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 10 Henry Coleman III vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
10 Eddie Ricks III vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (4-4) JT Tan vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Bube Momah vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)

REBOUNDS 11 Kalil Thomas vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
8 Bobby Rosenberger vs Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
8 Keith Higgins Jr. vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)
8 Alston Andrews vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

ASSISTS 4 Andersson Garcia vs Texas A&M (N) (11/23/2023)
4 Wisler Sanon vs Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)

STEALS 3 Tyler Whitney-Sidney vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)
3 Martaz Robinson vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 2 Dieonte Miles vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
2 Raymond Somerville vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)

TURNOVERS 8 Martaz Robinson vs Delaware St. (11/06/2023)
7 Trent Scott vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)

FOULS 5 Riley Minix vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
4 Jerone Morton vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
4 Zach Iyeyemi vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
4 Trent Scott vs Morehead St. (11/17/2023)
4 Bobby Rosenberger vs Saint Francis (PA) (11/14/2023)
4 JT Tan vs Lehigh (11/10/2023)
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2023-24 Penn St. Men's Basketball
Points-rebounds-assists

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 23, 2023

Opponent Date Score 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 11 14 15 21
CLARY,KANY BALDWIN JR DUNN,D'MAR KERN,NICK JOHNSON,PU BROWN,JAME GUDMUNDSSO O'BOYLE,LE LILLEY,DEM CONLAN,DAN MITCHELL,R

Delaware St. 11/06/2023 79-45 W 22-7-1 5-2-5 3-2-2 4-5-3 DNP 20-0-0 2-0-0 2-1-0 2-4-0 0-0-0 0-0-1
Lehigh 11/10/2023 74-65 W 20-2-2 16-1-2 9-1-1 6-4-1 DNP 8-2-0 DNP 0-2-0 2-1-0 DNP 0-1-0
Saint Francis (PA) 11/14/2023 83-53 W 14-1-3 11-4-4 7-3-0 6-5-2 6-4-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 4-1-1 8-5-0 0-0-0 3-2-1
Morehead St. 11/17/2023 74-51 W 14-4-2 12-5-4 2-0-0 4-5-2 4-0-0 9-0-0 0-1-1 3-2-0 2-2-0 0-0-0 7-2-0
vs Texas A&M 11/23/2023 77-89 L 19-2-4 12-0-2 5-1-0 9-2-2 15-4-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-0 DNP DNP 3-1-0

Opponent Date Score 22 24 33
WAHAB,QUDU HICKS,ZACH CHRISTOS,A

Delaware St. 11/06/2023 79-45 W 7-13-0 12-4-1 0-0-0
Lehigh 11/10/2023 74-65 W 11-18-1 2-1-2 DNP
Saint Francis (PA) 11/14/2023 83-53 W 12-6-0 12-4-1 0-1-0
Morehead St. 11/17/2023 74-51 W 14-12-1 3-2-0 0-0-0
vs Texas A&M 11/23/2023 77-89 L 9-5-1 5-2-0 DNP
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2023-24 Penn St. Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 23, 2023

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 4-1 4-0 0-0 0-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-1 4-0 0-0 0-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Penn St. 192 195 0 387
Opponents 139 164 0 303

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
0 CLARY, Kanye 5-5 143:09 28.6 32-65 .492 5-16 .313 20-26 .769 1 15 16 3.2 5 0 12 18 1 8 89 17.8
1 BALDWIN JR., Ace 5-4 150:54 30.2 19-54 .352 7-24 .292 11-15 .733 2 10 12 2.4 9 0 17 9 1 13 56 11.2

22 WAHAB, Qudus 5-5 116:54 23.4 17-25 .680 0-0 .000 19-24 .792 18 36 54 10.8 15 0 3 6 8 3 53 10.6
4 JOHNSON, Puff 3-0 61:34 20.5 8-16 .500 2-6 .333 7-10 .700 7 1 8 2.7 8 0 0 0 1 1 25 8.3
5 BROWN, Jameel 5-0 54:47 11.0 13-21 .619 11-17 .647 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 3 0 0 1 1 4 37 7.4

24 HICKS, Zach 5-5 122:00 24.4 12-44 .273 9-34 .265 1-1 1.000 5 8 13 2.6 10 0 4 6 1 3 34 6.8
3 KERN, Nick 5-5 119:52 24.0 10-23 .435 0-4 .000 9-13 .692 4 17 21 4.2 10 0 10 9 6 6 29 5.8
2 DUNN, D'Marco 5-1 73:51 14.8 11-24 .458 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 2 5 7 1.4 6 0 3 1 0 1 26 5.2

14 LILLEY, Demetrius 4-0 30:55 7.7 6-7 .857 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 5 7 12 3.0 2 0 0 2 0 1 14 3.5
21 MITCHELL, RayQuawndis 5-0 48:59 9.8 0-6 .000 0-4 .000 13-19 .684 1 5 6 1.2 3 0 2 4 0 5 13 2.6
11 O'BOYLE, Leo 5-0 61:43 12.3 3-13 .231 1-10 .100 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 1.4 11 0 1 3 2 3 9 1.8

6 GUDMUNDSSON, Bragi 3-0 06:37 2.2 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.7
15 CONLAN, Dan 3-0 04:23 1.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 CHRISTOS, Andy 3-0 04:23 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 7 10 17 1
Total 5 1000 132-302 .437 38-127 .299 85-116 .733 55 122 177 35.4 83 0 53 61 21 48 387 77.4
Opponents 5 1000 114-288 .396 18-80 .225 57-79 .722 62 132 194 38.8 95 1 51 96 13 27 303 60.6

Team Statistics
PSU OPP

Scoring 387 303
Points per game 77.4 60.6
Scoring margin +16.8 -

Field goals-att 132-302 114-288
Field goal pct .437 .396

3 point fg-att 38-127 18-80
3-point FG pct .299 .225
3-pt FG made per game 7.6 3.6

Free throws-att 85-116 57-79
Free throw pct .733 .722
F-Throws made per game 17.0 11.4

Rebounds 177 194
Rebounds per game 35.4 38.8
Rebounding margin -3.4 -

Assists 53 51
Assists per game 10.6 10.2

Turnovers 61 96
Turnovers per game 12.2 19.2
Turnover margin +7.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.5

Steals 48 27
Steals per game 9.6 5.4

Blocks 21 13
Blocks per game 4.2 2.6

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 4 -

Attendance 32721 0
Home games-Avg/Game 4-8180 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/06/2023 Delaware St. W 79-45 7345
11/10/2023 Lehigh W 74-65 10272
11/14/2023 Saint Francis (PA) W 83-53 7546
11/17/2023 Morehead St. W 74-51 7558
11/23/2023 vs Texas A&M L 77-89 0
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2023-24 PENN STATE NITTANY LIONS

D’MARCO DUNN
JR. | G | 6-5 | 195

TUCSON, ARIZ.

LEO O’BOYLE
GR. | F | 6-7 | 225

SCRANTON, PA.

DEMETRIUS LILLEY
SO. | F | 6-10 | 245

PHILADELPHIA, PA.

ACE BALDWIN JR.
SR. | G | 6-1 | 190

BALTIMORE, MD.

JAMEEL BROWN
SO. | G | 6-4 | 188

PHILADELPHIA, PA.

RAYQUAWNDIS MITCHELL
GR. | G | 6-5 | 195

BLAINE, MINN.

KANYE CLARY
SO. | G | 5-11 | 195

VIRGINIA BEACH, VA.

PUFF JOHNSON
SR. | G/F | 6-8 | 205

MOON TOWNSHIP, PA.

FAVOUR AIRE
SO. | F | 6-11 | 220

EKPOMA, NIGERIA

JIMMY MARTELLI
ASSISTANT COACH

JAMAL BRUNT
ASSOCIATE HEAD COACH

BRENT SCOTT
ASSISTANT COACH

0

MIKE RHOADES
HEAD COACH

NICK KERN JR.
JR. | G | 6-6 | 200 

ST. LOUIS, MO.

ANDY CHRISTOS
SR. | G | 6-5 | 186

MADISON, N.J.

DAN CONLAN
SR. | G | 6-4 | 186

SEWICKLEY, PA.

ZACH HICKS
JR. | F | 6-8 | 200

CAMDEN, N.J.

QUDUS WAHAB
GR. | F | 6-11 | 245

LAGOS, NIGERIA

MEN’S BASKETBALL STAFF

JOE CRISPIN
ASSISTANT TO THE HEAD COACH

CLAY CONNER
DIRECTOR OF PLAYER DEVELOPMENT

TIANA MYERS RICH
CHEIF OF STAFF

PATRICK DORNEY
DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS

BRANDON ROZZELL
DIRECTOR OF RECRUITING

JAKE SZCZECINA
VIDEO COORDINATOR

BRAGI GUÐMUNDSSON
FR. | G | 6-5 | 175

GRINDAVIK, ICELAND

1 2 3 4

5 6 11 12 14

15 21 22 24 33


